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Object

1728
1729
1734
696
698
689
1739
1740
727
729
749
1760
1762
1759
775
1763
1768
1769
824
1782
823
1783
854
857
1788
897
229
1811
1813
1814
964
1816
986A
986
1826
1830
1049
1833
1079
1845
1859
1858
1860
1124
1862

Her

Glxy (R')SAB(s)bc
Glxy SAB(s)0-:
Glxy SB(rs)c
Glxy SAB(s)0+ pec?
Glxy (R')SAB(rs)ab:
Glxy (R')SAB(r)ab p:
Glxy Sb
Non-Existent 
Glxy (R')SAB(s)ab
Non-Existent 
Glxy (R')SB(s)0/a:
Non-Existent 
Glxy SB(s)bc
Glxy SA(rs)bc:
Glxy SA(rs)c:
Glxy Sb
Glxy SA0
Glxy S
Glxy SB(r)bc
Non-Existent 
Glxy SA(r)0-?
Glxy SA(rs)b?
Glxy SB(rs)c:
Glxy SA(rs)0^:
Glxy SB(s)bc?
Glxy SA(rs)a
Non-Existent 
Glxy (R')SB(r)ab
Glxy SA(rs)0+ pec:
Non-Existent 
Glxy Sab
Glxy SB(r)ab pec?
Glxy IBm:
Glxy SB(rs)ab
Glxy SAB(rs)0+:
Non-Existent 
Globular 
Glxy SAB0^
Glxy (R)SAB(rs)0/a p
Glxy 
Glxy S?
Glxy SA0+:
Glxy E4
Glxy (R)SB0+:
Glxy SAbc: sp

Type

14.1
13.5
13.4
14.3
14.7
14.5
14.9

14.9

13.4

14.3
13.8
13.4
14.7
14.5
15.5
14.1

13.6
13.2
13.8
13.4
12.3
12.8

14.3
14.2

13.5
13.8
14
11.6
13.2

12.6
14.1
12.4

14.2
14.1
13.7
14.8
14.4

Mag

ESO 353-47  MCG -6-5-2  IRAS 1455-3350  PGC 6584

ESO 477-4  MCG -5-5-14  PGC 6598

ESO 353-48  MCG -6-5-3  IRAS 1470-3259  PGC 6679

ESO 353-50  MCG -6-5-4  PGC 6695

ESO 353-51  MCG -6-5-5  PGC 6710

ESO 414-5  MCG -5-5-19  IRAS 1475-2742  PGC 6724

ESO 354-1  MCG -6-5-7  IRAS 1483-3418  PGC 6777

NGC 729  PGC 7027  ESO 354-10  MCG -6-5-12

NGC 727  PGC 7040

ESO 414-11  MCG -5-5-23  IRAS 1534-3009  PGC 7191

IC 1760  ESO 354-18  MCG -6-5-16  PGC 7400

ESO 354-17  MCG -6-5-15  IRAS 1555-3329  PGC 7393

IC 1760  ESO 354-18  MCG -6-5-16  PGC 7400

ESO 477-18  MCG -5-5-24  IRAS 1562-2632  PGC 7451

ESO 414-20  MCG -5-5-25  PGC 7514

ESO 477-20  MCG -4-5-24  PGC 7618

ESO 414-21  PGC 7645

ESO 354-37  MCG -6-5-28  PGC 8068

ESO 478-2  MCG -4-6-5  IRAS 2050-2540  PGC 8093

IC 1782  PGC 8093  ESO 478-2  MCG -4-6-5  IRAS 2050-2540

ESO 354-46  MCG -6-5-37  IRAS 2079-3310  PGC 8279

ESO 354-47  MCG -6-5-38  IRAS 2093-3604  PGC 8388

ESO 415-6  MCG -5-6-8  PGC 8455

ESO 415-15  MCG -5-6-11  IRAS 2136-3125  PGC 8649

ESO 355-7  MCG -6-6-3  PGC 8944

ESO 355-20  MCG -6-6-8  PGC 9555

ESO 355-22  MCG -6-6-9  PGC 9567

ESO 355-23  PGC 9571

IC 1814  PGC 9582  ESO 355-24  MCG -6-6-10  IRAS 2290-3615

ESO 355-25  MCG -6-6-11  FAIR1090  IRAS 2297-3653  PGC 9634

ESO 299-6  MCG -7-6-14A  PGC 9686

ESO 299-7  MCG -7-6-15  IRAS 2315-3915  PGC 9747

IC 1830 ESO 416-6  MCG -5-7-12  UGC A37  IRAS 2368-2739  PGC 10041

IC 1826  ESO 416-6  MCG -5-7-12  UGC A37  IRAS 2368-2739  PGC 10041

ESO 416-7  MCG -5-7-13  PGC 10205

ESO 416-13  MCG -5-7-17  IRAS 2415-2913  PGC 10330

ESO 416-28  MCG -5-7-32  IRAS 2469-3122  PGC 10665

ESO 416-29  MCG -5-7-33  PGC 10671

ESO 416-31  MCG -5-7-35  PGC 10707

ESO 480-7  MCG -4-7-47  PGC 10838

ESO 356-15  MCG -6-7-10  IRAS 2499-3332  PGC 10858
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Object

1864
1165
1875
1876
1217
1885
1210
1895
1899
1255
1904
1906
1288
1909
1292
1913
1302
1306
1318
1316A
1316B
1326
1316C
1326A
1326B
1327
1919
1336
1341
1339
1340
1351A
1351
1365
1373
1367
1375
1374
335
1963
1378
1379
1380
1381
1369

Her

Glxy E?
Glxy (R')SB(r)a:
Glxy SAB(rs)0-:
Glxy SA0+? pec
Glxy (R)SA(r)a:
Glxy Sc?
Glxy (R')SB(rs)0+ p
Glxy (R)SAB(rs)0/a p
Glxy S0/a
Glxy SAB(rs)bc
Glxy (R')SB(rs)ab:
Glxy (R')SB(s)bc?
Glxy SAB(rs)c
Glxy SB(r)b
Glxy SA(s)c
Glxy SBb? sp
Glxy (R)SB(r)0/a
Glxy Sb?
Non-Existent 
Glxy S0-a
Glxy Sab
Glxy (R)SB(r)0+
Glxy (R')SA0^:
Glxy SB(s)m:
Glxy SB(s)m: sp
Glxy (R')SB(s)b
Glxy SA(rs)0-?
Glxy SA0-
Glxy SAB(s)ab
Glxy E+ pec:
Non-Existent 
Glxy SB(rs)bc: sp
Glxy SA0- pec:
Glxy SB(s)b
Glxy E+:
Non-Existent 
Glxy SAB0^: sp
Glxy E
Glxy S0
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Glxy E
Glxy SA0
Glxy SA0: sp
Glxy SB0-a

Type

12.6
13.6
13.4
14.4
13.3
14.8
13.5
14.2
14.3
11.4
14.4
14.4
12.8
14.4
12.8
14.3
11.6
13.6

14
14.3
11.4
14.3
13.8
13.7
15.5
13.8
13.1
12.3
12.5

14.2
11.5
10.3
13.3

12.4
11.1
12.1

11.8
10.9
11.5
12.9

Mag

ESO 356-17  MCG -6-7-11  PGC 10925

ESO 417-8  MCG -5-8-9  IRAS 2567-3217  PGC 11270

ESO 300-6  MCG -7-7-2  PGC 11549

ESO 417-13  MCG -5-8-13  PGC 11577

ESO 300-10  MCG -7-7-3  IRAS 3041-3913  PGC 11641

ESO 357-3  PGC 11665

ESO 480-31  PGC 11666

ESO 481-1  MCG -4-8-33  PGC 11807

ESO 481-8  MCG -4-8-41  IRAS 3100-2529  PGC 11930

ESO 481-13  MCG -4-8-50  UGC A60  IRAS 3113-2554  PGC 12007

ESO 417-22  MCG -5-8-24  IRAS 3129-3053  PGC 12079

ESO 357-11  MCG -6-8-1  IRAS 3141-3432  PGC 12138

ESO 357-13  MCG -5-8-25  IRAS 3152-3245  PGC 12204

ESO 357-14  MCG -6-8-3  PGC 12212

ESO 418-1  MCG -5-8-26  IRAS 3161-2747  PGC 12285

ESO 357-16  MCG -5-8-27  PGC 12404

ESO 481-20  MCG -4-8-58  IRAS 3177-2614  PGC 12431

ESO 481-23  IRAS 3188-2541  PGC 12559

NGC 1317

ESO 357-26  MCG -6-8-11  IRAS 3220-3638  PGC 12709

ESO 357-27  MCG -6-8-12  PGC 12769

ESO 357-28  MCG -6-8-13  PGC 12783

ESO 357-29  MCG -6-8-14  PGC 12788

ESO 481-26  MCG -4-9-8  IRAS 3232-2551  PGC 12795

ESO 358-1  MCG -6-8-15  PGC 12825

ESO 358-2  MCG -6-8-16  PGC 12848

ESO 358-8  MCG -6-8-20  IRAS 3260-3719  PGC 12911

ESO 418-4  MCG -5-9-4  PGC 12917

NGC 1344

ESO 358-9  MCG -6-8-21  PGC 12952

ESO 358-12  MCG -6-8-22  PGC 13028

ESO 358-17  MCG -6-8-26  VV 825  IRAS 3317-3618  PGC 13179

ESO 358-21  MCG -6-8-28  PGC 13252

NGC 1371

ESO 358-24  MCG -6-8-30  PGC 13266

ESO 358-23  MCG -6-8-29  PGC 13267

IC 1963  IC 335  ESO 358-26  MCG -6-8-31  PGC 13277

IC 1963  IC 335  ESO 358-26  MCG -6-8-31  PGC 13277

ESO 358-27  MCG -6-9-1  PGC 13299

ESO 358-28  MCG -6-9-2  IRAS 3345-3508  PGC 13318

ESO 358-29  MCG -6-9-3  PGC 13321
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Object

1380A
1380B
1382
1398
1406
1408
1981
1412
1427
1428
1459
1993

686
922
1097
1097A
1201
1310
1316
1317
1344
1350
1360
1366
1371
1385
1387
1399
1404
1425

H459-3
H239-3
H48-5

H109-1

H257-1

H857-3
H262-2
H263-2

H852-2

Her

Her

Glxy S0^: sp
Non-Existent 
Glxy E/SB0
Glxy (R')SB(r)ab
Glxy SB(s)bc: sp
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Glxy SAB0^: sp
Glxy E+
Glxy SAB0- pec:
Glxy SB(s)bc?
Glxy (R')SAB(rs)b

Glxy SA0-:
Glxy SB(s)cd pec
Glxy SB(s)b
Glxy E pec:
Glxy SA(r)0^:
Glxy SA(s)c:
Glxy SAB(s)0^ pec
Glxy SBa
Glxy E5
Glxy (R')SB(r)ab
Pl Neb 3
Glxy S0^ sp
Glxy SAB(rs)a
Glxy SB(s)cd
Glxy SAB(s)0-
Glxy E1 pec
Glxy E1
Glxy SA(s)b

Type

Type

12.4

12.9
10.6
12.4

13.5
11.8
13.7
13.6
12.4

13.4
12.5
10.2
14.6
11.7
12.6
9.4
11.1
11.3
11.2
9.6
12
12.7
11.5
11.7
10.6
10
11.3

Mag

Mag

ESO 358-33  MCG -6-9-6  PGC 13335

NGC 1380B  PGC 13354  ESO 358-37  MCG -6-9-9

ESO 482-22  MCG -4-9-40  IRAS 3367-2629  PGC 13434

ESO 418-15  MCG -5-9-20  UGC A83  IRAS 3373-3129  PGC 13458

ESO 482-29  MCG -5-9-21  PGC 13520

IC 1981  PGC 13520  ESO 482-29  MCG -5-9-21

ESO 358-52  MCG -6-9-21  PGC 13609

ESO 358-53  MCG -6-9-22  PGC 13611

ESO 482-43  MCG -4-10-1  IRAS 3448-2540  PGC 13832

ESO 358-65  MCG -6-9-32  IRAS 3451-3351  PGC 13840

ESO 477-6  MCG -4-5-8  PGC 6655

ESO 478-28  MCG -4-6-37  UGC A30  IRAS 2228-2500  PGC 9172

ESO 416-20  MCG -5-7-24  UGC A41  ARP 77  IRAS 2441-3029  PGC 10488

ESO 416-19  MCG -5-7-22  ARP 77  PGC 10479

ESO 480-28  MCG -4-8-23  PGC 11559

ESO 357-19  MCG -6-8-4  IRAS 3191-3716  PGC 12569

ESO 357-22  MCG -6-8-5  ARP 154  IRAS 3208-3723  PGC 12651

NGC 1318  PGC 12653  ESO 357-23  MCG -6-8-6  IRAS 3208-3716

NGC 1340  PGC 12923  ESO 418-5  MCG -5-9-5

ESO 358-13  MCG -6-8-23  IRAS 3291-3347  PGC 13059

ESO 482-7  Minkowski 1-3  PK 220-53.1

ESO 418-10  MCG -5-9-13  PGC 13197

NGC 1367  PGC 13255  ESO 482-10  MCG -4-9-29  UGC A79  IRAS 3327-2505

ESO 482-16  MCG -4-9-36  IRAS 3353-2439  PGC 13368

ESO 358-36  MCG -6-9-7  IRAS 3350-3540  PGC 13344

ESO 358-45  MCG -6-9-12  PGC 13418

ESO 358-46  MCG -6-9-13  PGC 13433

ESO 419-4  MCG -5-9-23  UGC A84  IRAS 3401-3002  PGC 13602

Alias/Notes
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     Sub Total: 


